School Resource Officers (FREE) — Grants Committee Recommendations

06-Sep-2018

Grant No.

19-A4595FR19
19-A4623FR19
19-A4633FR19
19-A4636FR19
19-A4596FR19
19-A4597FR19
19-A4598FR19
19-A4630FR19
19-A4599FR19
19-A4645FR19
19-A4600FR19
19-A4601FR19
19-A4635FR19
19-A4637FR19
19-A4642FR19
19-A4602FR19
19-A4643FR19
19-A4604FR19
19-A4605FR19
19-A4606FR19
19-A4607FR19
19-A4626FR19
19-A4627FR19
19-A4628FR19
19-A4644FR19
19-A4641FR19
19-A4608FR19
19-A4609FR19
19-A4624FR19

Location

Alleghany
Amelia
Ambherst
Buchanan
Buena Vista
Caroline
Clarke
Colonial Beach

Colonial Heights

Cumberland
Danville
Dinwiddie
Essex
Fauquier
Floyd
Fluvanna
Franklin
Frederick
Haysi
Hopewell
King & Queen
Lee

Lee

Lee
Lunenburg
Madison
Martinsville
Nelson
Newport News

Jurisdiction

County
County
Town
County
City
County
County
Town
City
County
City
County
County
County
County
County
City
County
Town
City
County
County
County
County
County
County
City
County
City

Agency

Sheriff's Office

Other Non-Crim Just Ag
Sheriff's Office

Other Non-Crim Just Ag
Other Non-Crim Just Ag
Sheriff's Office

Other Non-Crim Just Ag
Police Dept

Police Dept

Other Non-Crim Just Ag
Other Non-Crim Just Ag
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Other Non-Crim Just Ag
Sheriff's Office

Police Dept

Other Non-Crim Just Ag
Other Non-Crim Just Ag
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Other Non-Crim Just Ag

DCJS

$93,787
$26,917
$42,984
$24,227
$70,000
$32,770
$44,827
$37,932
$33,147
$32,000
$79,083
$37,137
$23,874
$54,405
$34,497
$42,616
$25,000
$42,714
$51,916
$185,749
$100,394
$47,323
$47,323
$47,323
$42,235
$30,350
$39.,445
$58,025
$34,921

$ Requested

Local

$165,090
$12,848
$19,069
$10,773
$0
$17,230
$24,682
$21,336
$23,797
$8,992
$23,748
$14,321
$17,998
$85,596
$17,276
$27,382
$10,000
$27,286
$17,029
$47,368
$39,605
$10,067
$10,067
$10,067
$14,265
$25,936
$10,555
$66,921
$13,453

Total

$258,877
$39,765
$62,053
$35,000
$70,000
$50,000
$69,509
$59,268
$56,944
$40,992
$102,831
$51,458
$41,872
$140,001
$51,773
$69,998
$35,000
$70,000
$68,945
$233,117
$139,999
$57,390
$57,390
$57,390
$56,500
$56,286
$50,000
$124,946
$48,374

DCJS

$0
$0
$42,984
$24,227
$0
$32,770
$31,237
$37,932
$33,147
$29,473
$25,550
$37,137
$23,874
$27,202
$34,497
$42,616
$0
$42,714
$51,916
$0
$42,384
$47,323
$0
$0
$42,235
$30,350
$0
$29,013
$0

$ Recommended
Local

$0

$0
$19,069
$10,773
$0
$17,230
$38,272
$21,336
$23,797
$11,519
$8,727
$14,321
$17,998
$42,798
$17,276
$27,382
$0
$27,286
$17,029
$0
$27,615
$10,067
$0

$0
$14,265
$25,936
$0
$33,460
$0

Total

$0
$0
$62,053
$35,000
$0
$50,000
$69,509
$59,268
$56,944
$40,992
$34,277
$51,458
$41,872
$70,000
$51,773
$69,998
$0
$70,000
$68,945
$0
$69,999
$57,390
$0
$0
$56,500
$56,286
$0
$62,473
$0



Grant No.

19-A4640FR19
19-A4610FR19
19-A4632FR19
19-A4611FR19
19-A4634FR19
19-A4612FR19
19-A4638FR19
19-A4613FR19
19-A4631FR19
19-A4614FR19
19-A4639FR19
19-A4615FR19
19-A4616FR19
19-A4625FR19
19-A4617FR19
19-A4618FR19
19-A4619FR19
19-A4620FR19
19-A4621FR19
19-A4622FR19
19-A4629FR19

Location

Northumberland
Norton
Portsmouth
Prince George
Richlands
Roanoke
Roanoke County
Rockbridge
Rocky Mount
Salem

Scott
Shenandoah
Smyth
Southampton
Spotsylvania
Tazewell
Virginia Beach
Wise

Wise

Wise

Wythe

Jurisdiction

County
City
City
County
Town
City
County
County
Town
City
County
County
County
County
County
County
City
County
County
County
County

Agency

Sheriff's Office
Police Dept
Police Dept
Police Dept
Police Dept
Other Non-Crim Just Ag
Police Dept
Sheriff's Office
Police Dept
Police Dept
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Other Non-Crim Just Ag
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

Grant Program Total:

DCJS

$45,680
$49.911
$181,124
$53,263
$51,632
$38,308
$33,915
$77,025
$30,229
$47,185
$52,436
$44,402
$76,274
$43,856
$44,028
$51,632
$58,181
$52,652
$52,652
$52,652
$33,564

$2,633,522

$ Requested
Local

$18,058
$20,089
$44,593
$16,737
$18,368
$19,876
$19,243
$62,970
$19,771
$20,532
$10,052
$21,001
$21,186
$18,467
$25,057
$18,368
$39,536
$17,308
$17,308
$17,308
$15,405

$1,273,990

Total

$63,738
$70,000
$225,717
$70,000
$70,000
$58,184
$53,158
$139,995
$50,000
$67,717
$62,488
$65,403
$97.460
$62,323
$69,085
$70,000
$97,717
$69,960
$69,960
$69,960
$48,969

$3,907,512

DCJS

$17,929
$49.911
$0
$0
$51,632
$0
$0
$38,513
$30,229
$42,560
$0
$40,413
$0
$43,856
$44,028
$51,632
$19,393
$0
$52,652
$0
$33,564

$1,224,893

$ Recommended
Local

$45,809
$20,089
$0
$0
$18,368
$0
$0
$31,485
$19,771
$25,157
$0
$24,990
$0
$18,467
$25,057
$18,368
$13,179
$0
$17,308
$0
$15,405

$719,609

Total

$63,738
$70,000
$0
$0
$70,000
$0
$0
$69,998
$50,000
$67,717
$0
$65,403
$0
$62,323
$69,085
$70,000
$32,572
$0
$69,960
$0
$48,969

$1,944,502



