

				\$ Requested			\$ Recommended		
Grant No.	Location	Jurisdiction	Agency	DCJS	Local	Total	DCJS	Local	Total
19-A4595FR19	Alleghany	County	Sheriff's Office	\$93,787	\$165,090	\$258,877	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4623FR19	Amelia	County	Other Non-Crim Just Ag	\$26,917	\$12,848	\$39,765	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4633FR19	Amherst	Town	Sheriff's Office	\$42,984	\$19,069	\$62,053	\$42,984	\$19,069	\$62,053
19-A4636FR19	Buchanan	County	Other Non-Crim Just Ag	\$24,227	\$10,773	\$35,000	\$24,227	\$10,773	\$35,000
19-A4596FR19	Buena Vista	City	Other Non-Crim Just Ag	\$70,000	\$0	\$70,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4597FR19	Caroline	County	Sheriff's Office	\$32,770	\$17,230	\$50,000	\$32,770	\$17,230	\$50,000
19-A4598FR19	Clarke	County	Other Non-Crim Just Ag	\$44,827	\$24,682	\$69,509	\$31,237	\$38,272	\$69,509
19-A4630FR19	Colonial Beach	Town	Police Dept	\$37,932	\$21,336	\$59,268	\$37,932	\$21,336	\$59,268
19-A4599FR19	Colonial Heights	City	Police Dept	\$33,147	\$23,797	\$56,944	\$33,147	\$23,797	\$56,944
19-A4645FR19	Cumberland	County	Other Non-Crim Just Ag	\$32,000	\$8,992	\$40,992	\$29,473	\$11,519	\$40,992
19-A4600FR19	Danville	City	Other Non-Crim Just Ag	\$79,083	\$23,748	\$102,831	\$25,550	\$8,727	\$34,277
19-A4601FR19	Dinwiddie	County	Sheriff's Office	\$37,137	\$14,321	\$51,458	\$37,137	\$14,321	\$51,458
19-A4635FR19	Essex	County	Sheriff's Office	\$23,874	\$17,998	\$41,872	\$23,874	\$17,998	\$41,872
19-A4637FR19	Fauquier	County	Sheriff's Office	\$54,405	\$85,596	\$140,001	\$27,202	\$42,798	\$70,000
19-A4642FR19	Floyd	County	Sheriff's Office	\$34,497	\$17,276	\$51,773	\$34,497	\$17,276	\$51,773
19-A4602FR19	Fluvanna	County	Sheriff's Office	\$42,616	\$27,382	\$69,998	\$42,616	\$27,382	\$69,998
19-A4643FR19	Franklin	City	Other Non-Crim Just Ag	\$25,000	\$10,000	\$35,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4604FR19	Frederick	County	Sheriff's Office	\$42,714	\$27,286	\$70,000	\$42,714	\$27,286	\$70,000
19-A4605FR19	Haysi	Town	Police Dept	\$51,916	\$17,029	\$68,945	\$51,916	\$17,029	\$68,945
19-A4606FR19	Hopewell	City	Other Non-Crim Just Ag	\$185,749	\$47,368	\$233,117	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4607FR19	King & Queen	County	Other Non-Crim Just Ag	\$100,394	\$39,605	\$139,999	\$42,384	\$27,615	\$69,999
19-A4626FR19	Lee	County	Sheriff's Office	\$47,323	\$10,067	\$57,390	\$47,323	\$10,067	\$57,390
19-A4627FR19	Lee	County	Sheriff's Office	\$47,323	\$10,067	\$57,390	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4628FR19	Lee	County	Sheriff's Office	\$47,323	\$10,067	\$57,390	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4644FR19	Lunenburg	County	Sheriff's Office	\$42,235	\$14,265	\$56,500	\$42,235	\$14,265	\$56,500
19-A4641FR19	Madison	County	Sheriff's Office	\$30,350	\$25,936	\$56,286	\$30,350	\$25,936	\$56,286
19-A4608FR19	Martinsville	City	Sheriff's Office	\$39,445	\$10,555	\$50,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4609FR19	Nelson	County	Sheriff's Office	\$58,025	\$66,921	\$124,946	\$29,013	\$33,460	\$62,473
19-A4624FR19	Newport News	City	Other Non-Crim Just Ag	\$34,921	\$13,453	\$48,374	\$0	\$0	\$0

				\$ Requested			\$ Recommended		
Grant No.	Location	Jurisdiction	Agency	DCJS	Local	Total	DCJS	Local	Total
19-A4640FR19	Northumberland	County	Sheriff's Office	\$45,680	\$18,058	\$63,738	\$17,929	\$45,809	\$63,738
19-A4610FR19	Norton	City	Police Dept	\$49,911	\$20,089	\$70,000	\$49,911	\$20,089	\$70,000
19-A4632FR19	Portsmouth	City	Police Dept	\$181,124	\$44,593	\$225,717	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4611FR19	Prince George	County	Police Dept	\$53,263	\$16,737	\$70,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4634FR19	Richlands	Town	Police Dept	\$51,632	\$18,368	\$70,000	\$51,632	\$18,368	\$70,000
19-A4612FR19	Roanoke	City	Other Non-Crim Just Ag	\$38,308	\$19,876	\$58,184	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4638FR19	Roanoke County	County	Police Dept	\$33,915	\$19,243	\$53,158	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4613FR19	Rockbridge	County	Sheriff's Office	\$77,025	\$62,970	\$139,995	\$38,513	\$31,485	\$69,998
19-A4631FR19	Rocky Mount	Town	Police Dept	\$30,229	\$19,771	\$50,000	\$30,229	\$19,771	\$50,000
19-A4614FR19	Salem	City	Police Dept	\$47,185	\$20,532	\$67,717	\$42,560	\$25,157	\$67,717
19-A4639FR19	Scott	County	Sheriff's Office	\$52,436	\$10,052	\$62,488	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4615FR19	Shenandoah	County	Sheriff's Office	\$44,402	\$21,001	\$65,403	\$40,413	\$24,990	\$65,403
19-A4616FR19	Smyth	County	Sheriff's Office	\$76,274	\$21,186	\$97,460	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4625FR19	Southampton	County	Sheriff's Office	\$43,856	\$18,467	\$62,323	\$43,856	\$18,467	\$62,323
19-A4617FR19	Spotsylvania	County	Sheriff's Office	\$44,028	\$25,057	\$69,085	\$44,028	\$25,057	\$69,085
19-A4618FR19	Tazewell	County	Sheriff's Office	\$51,632	\$18,368	\$70,000	\$51,632	\$18,368	\$70,000
19-A4619FR19	Virginia Beach	City	Other Non-Crim Just Ag	\$58,181	\$39,536	\$97,717	\$19,393	\$13,179	\$32,572
19-A4620FR19	Wise	County	Sheriff's Office	\$52,652	\$17,308	\$69,960	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4621FR19	Wise	County	Sheriff's Office	\$52,652	\$17,308	\$69,960	\$52,652	\$17,308	\$69,960
19-A4622FR19	Wise	County	Sheriff's Office	\$52,652	\$17,308	\$69,960	\$0	\$0	\$0
19-A4629FR19	Wythe	County	Sheriff's Office	\$33,564	\$15,405	\$48,969	\$33,564	\$15,405	\$48,969
			Grant Program Total:	\$2,633,522	\$1,273,990	\$3,907,512	\$1,224,893	\$719,609	\$1,944,502